FILE NO. 080234

MOTION NO. MD8-41

[Directing the Budget Analyst to conduct a managerial audit of the First Offender Prostitution Program]

Motion directing the Budget Analyst to conduct a managerial audit on the First Offender Prostitution Program (FOPP), a diversion program of Standing Against Global Exploitation (SAGE).

WHEREAS, The First Offender Prostitution Program (FOPP) was established in 1995 as a diversion program in order to "shift the approach to prostitution- related offenses"; and,

WHEREAS, FOPP was established as a collaborative effort between the San Francisco District Attorney's Office, the S.F. Police Department, the S.F. Health Department, local merchants, the mental health community and Standing Against Global Exploitation (SAGE); and

WHEREAS, Scarce details are available on the guidelines that direct offenders to the program, statistics on those directed to the program and information on the program requirements itself; and

WHEREAS, There is very little public information on the fiscal workings of the program, including accounting for the funds generated by offenders fees; and

WHEREAS, There is no data to ascertain whether the program is meeting performance standards, or what exactly those performance standards are; now, therefore, be it

Moved, That the Budget Analyst is hereby directed to conduct a management audit of this program.

Supervisor McGoldrick BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number: 080234

Date Passed:

March 4, 2008

Motion directing the Budget Analyst to conduct a managerial audit on the First Offender Prostitution Program (FOPP), a diversion program of Standing Against Global Exploitation (SAGE).

March 4, 2008 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 7 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi Noes: 4 - Elsbernd, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 080234

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on March 4, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

les _0

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

1